

GREEN LAKE COUNTY HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Amy M Brooks, PE Highway Commissioner Office: 920-294-4062 FAX: 920-294-4066

Special Meeting Notice Date: November 05, 2012 Time: 6:00 PM Green Lake County Government Center, County Board Room, 571 County Rd A, Green Lake WI <u>AGENDA</u>							
				Committee Members	1. 2.	Call to Order Certification of Open Meeting Law	
				Paul Schwandt Donald Peters Eugene Henke	3. 4. 5. 6.	Pledge of Allegiance Approval of Agenda Correspondence Public Comment (3 minute limit)	
				Margaret Whirry	7. 8.	Appearances Restructuring Vacant Position	
				Becky Pence, Secretary	9. 10.	Resolution No. 27-2012 Relating to Restructuring the Highway Department Committee Discussion	
Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Green Lake County Board of Supervisors may be present at this meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision making responsibility. This constitutes a meeting of the County Board pursuant to the Badke Decision and must be noticed as such although the County Board will not take any formal action at this meeting.	11.	Adjourn					

Meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled. Anyone planning to attend who needs visual or audio assistance should contact Chuck Buss at (920) 294-4065 no later than noon on the day preceding the meeting.